Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Suoxinda Holdings Limited 索信达控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 3680)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

This announcement is made by Suoxinda Holdings Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) (the "SFO").

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 30 March 2021 in relation to, among others, the delay in publication of 2020 Annual Results. Capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the aforementioned announcement unless the context otherwise requires.

Pursuant to Rule 13.50 of the Listing Rules, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") will normally require suspension of trading in an issuer's securities if an issuer fails to publish periodic financial information in accordance with the Listing Rules, and the suspension will normally remain in force until the issuer publishes an announcement containing the requisite financial information. Accordingly, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange is currently expected to be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 1 April 2021 until the publication of the announcement in relation to the 2020 Annual Results by the Company.

The Company wishes to emphasize that the operation of the Group remains normal. The Company will publish further announcement(s) as and when appropriate in accordance with the Listing Rules and the SFO.

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board
Suoxinda Holdings Limited
Song Hongtao
Chairman of the Board

Hong Kong, 31 March 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive Directors, namely Mr. Song Hongtao, Mr. Wu Xiaohua, Mr. Lam Chun Hung Stanley and Ms. Wang Jing, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Tu Xinchun, Ms. Zhang Yahan and Dr. Qiao Zhonghua.